


Change Or<ler No. 1 is an increase of $2,080.00 or 0.19 pereent above the original contract 
amount. The revised contract amount is 1,085,830.20. 

The ab?ve and furegoing is hereby accepted this 'A ,J _cl•Y of Jut IQ IA ul� 
unders1gned·agrees to perform the work at the pnce Uldtcatcd. ._ 

, 20 1,C;; ; and the 

The prices for Change Order No. 1 were established through negotiation and appeai• to be fair and 
reasonable. The Engineer reconunends approval of the Change Order. 

Approval is recommended this -5'.?�ay of JltN-fJ� ,20u;-

iller, P.E., Dire 
orks/City Engineer 

A.PJ>ROVED by the Council and signed by the Mayor of the City of Oklahoma City this __
day of ______ , 20_.

ATTEST: 

City Clerk Mayor 

11600 Broadway Exte·nsion f Suite 300 I Oklahoma City, OK 73114 

o 405.242.6600 I olsson,com

       Reviewed for form and legality.

       ________________________
       Assistant Municipal Counselor

25TH
FEBRUARY          25






